

Case Nos. 10-56634, 10-56813

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

---

LOG CABIN REPUBLICANS,  
a non-profit corporation,

*Plaintiff-Appellee/Cross-Appellant,*

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA; ROBERT M. GATES,  
SECRETARY OF DEFENSE, in his official capacity,

*Defendants-Appellants/Cross-Appellees.*

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA  
No. CV 04-8425, Honorable Virginia A. Phillips, Judge

---

**MOTION OF APPELLEE / CROSS-APPELLANT  
LOG CABIN REPUBLICANS TO VACATE STAY OF INJUNCTION**

Dan Woods (CA SBN 78638)  
dwoods@whitecase.com  
Earle Miller (CA SBN 116864)  
emiller@whitecase.com  
Aaron A. Kahn (CA SBN 238505)  
aakahn@whitecase.com

**WHITE & CASE LLP**  
633 West Fifth Street, Suite 1900  
Los Angeles, California 90071  
Telephone: (213) 620-7700  
Facsimile: (213) 452-2329  
*Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellee/Cross-  
Appellant Log Cabin Republicans*

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b><u>Page</u></b>
<b>MOTION TO VACATE STAY OF INJUNCTION .....</b>	<b>1</b>
<b>I. INTRODUCTION .....</b>	<b>2</b>
<b>II. ARGUMENT.....</b>	<b>4</b>
<b>A. Statutory and Procedural Background .....</b>	<b>4</b>
<b>B. An Essential Factor on Which This Court’s Stay     Was Entered No Longer Exists.....</b>	<b>6</b>
<b>C. The Government Cannot Show a Likelihood of     Success on its Other Arguments Either .....</b>	<b>12</b>
<b>D. The Stay Should Be Vacated for Other Reasons as Well.....</b>	<b>13</b>
<b>1. DADT remains in effect and is causing         ongoing daily harms.....</b>	<b>14</b>
<b>2. This case will not become moot even if         DADT is repealed.....</b>	<b>16</b>
<b>E. In the Alternative, If This Motion Is Not Granted,     the Appeal Should Be Set for Expedited Argument.....</b>	<b>17</b>
<b>III. CONCLUSION .....</b>	<b>18</b>

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Page(s)**

**CASES**

*Ballen v. City of Redmond*,  
466 F.3d 736 (9th Cir. 2006) .....16

*Bresgal v. Brock*,  
843 F.2d 1163 (9th Cir. 1987) .....13

*City of Mesquite v. Aladdin’s Castle, Inc.*,  
455 U.S. 283 (1982).....16

*Collins v. City of San Diego*,  
841 F.2d 337 (9th Cir. 1988) .....11

*Cook v. Gates*,  
528 F.3d 42 (1st Cir. 2008).....10

*Coral Construction Co. v. King County*,  
941 F.2d 910 (9th Cir. 1991) .....16

*Hilton v. Braunskill*,  
481 U.S. 770 (1987).....7

*Lawrence v. Texas*,  
539 U.S. 558 (2003).....4, 10

*Nken v. Holder*,  
\_\_\_ U.S. \_\_\_, 129 S. Ct. 1749 (2009).....7

*San Diego County Gun Rights Commission v. Reno*,  
98 F.3d 1121 (9th Cir. 1996) .....12

*Sanchez-Espinoza v. Reagan*,  
770 F.2d 202 (D.C. Cir. 1985).....11

*United States v. Laerdal Mfg. Corp.*,  
73 F.3d 852 (9th Cir. 1995) .....13

*Witt v. Department of the Air Force*,  
527 F.3d 806 (9th Cir. 2008) .....3, 8

**STATUTES**

1 U.S.C. § 7 .....10  
10 U.S.C. § 654..... *passim*  
Pub. L. No. 111-321, 124 Stat. 3515 (2010).....3, 6, 9, 14, 16

**RULES**

FRAP 28(a)(9)(A) .....11  
Ninth Circuit Rule 28-2.5 .....12
